additional forgone amount in order to utilize that amount in subsequent years; and,  

WHEREAS, the City has met the notice and hearing requirements in Idaho Code §63-802(1)(f) to 
reserve the current year’s increase in the forgone amount; and, 

WHEREAS, the City intends to reserve forty-eight thousand two hundred dollars ($48,200) of its 
current year’s increase in allowable forgone amount. 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Kuna, Idaho the Kuna 
City Council reserves forty-nine thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars ($49,798) of the 
current year’s allowable increase in its forgone property tax levy and is included in the City’s total 
forgone balance for potential use in subsequent years.  

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of Kuna, Idaho this 5th day of November, 2025. 

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of Kuna, Idaho this 5th day of November, 2025.